

Medicaid Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes Effective Sept. 1, 2024

Molina is updating the PA Code requirements for Sept. 1, 2024. This is for notification only and does not determine if the benefit is covered by the member's plan.

Please reference the July 1, 2024 [Medicaid: Q3 PA Code Changes](#) document for the rest of the Q3 changes, including non-covered codes, new codes that require PA and which codes no longer require PA. The below list is only reflective of the Sept. 1 Evolent code additions. It does not reflect all Q3 changes.

The following codes are being updated:

Evolent Oncology (Radiation + Medical)
PA Required
A9607, C9047, C9293, J2277, J1434, J9248, J9249, J0185, J0207, J0641, J0642, J0881, J0885, J0888, J0893, J0894, J0896, J0897, J1190, J1323, J1437, J1439, J1442, J1447, J1448, J1449, J1454, J1459, J1554, J1556, J1557, J1561, J1566, J1568, J1569, J1572, J1576, J1627, J1930, J1932, J1950, J1952, J1954, J2353, J2354, J2506, J2562, J2783, J2796, J2820, J2860, J3055, J3315, J3490, J3590, J7308, J8999, J9000, J9015, J9017, J9021, J9022, J9023, J9025, J9027, J9030, J9032, J9033, J9034, J9035, J9036, J9037, J9039, J9040, J9041, J9042, J9043, J9045, J9046, J9047, J9048, J9049, J9050, J9051, J9052, J9055, J9056, J9057, J9058, J9059, J9060, J9061, J9063, J9064, J9065, J9070, J9071, J9072, J9073, J9074, J9075, J9100, J9118, J9119, J9120, J9130, J9144, J9145, J9150, J9153, J9155, J9171, J9172, J9173, J9176, J9177, J9178, J9179, J2902, J9185, J9190, J9196, J9198, J9200, J9201, J9202, J9203, J9204, J9205, J9206, J9207, J9208, J9209, J9211, J9214, J9215, J9216, J9217, J9218, J9223, J9227, J9228, J9229, J9245, J9250, J9255, J9258, J9259, J9260, J9261, J9262, J9263, J9264, J9266, J9267, J9268, J9269, J9271, J9272, J9273, J9274, J9280, J9281, J9286, J9293, J9294, J9295, J9296, J9297, J9298, J9299, J9301, J9302, J9303, J9304, J9305, J9306, J9307, J9308, J9309, J9311, J9312, J9313, J9314, J9316, J9317, J9318, J9319, J9320, J9321, J9322, J9323, J9324, J9325, J9328, J9330, J9331, J9340, J9345, J9347, J9348, J9349, J9350, J9351, J9352, J9353, J9354, J9355, J9356, J9357, J9358, J9359, J9360, J9370, J9380, J9390, J9393, J9394, J9395, J9400, J9600, J9999, Q0138, Q2017, Q2050, Q5101, Q5106, Q5107, Q5108, Q5110, Q5111, Q5112, Q5113, Q5114, Q5115, Q5116, Q5117, Q5118, Q5119, Q5120, Q5122, Q5123, Q5125, Q5126, Q5127, Q5129, Q5130, 76965, 77011, 77014, 77261, 77262, 77263, 77280, 77285, 77290, 77293, 77295, 77299, 77300, 77301, 77306, 77307, 77316, 77317, 77318, 77321, 77331, 77332, 77333, 77334, 77336, 77338, 77370, 77371, 77372, 77373, 77385, 77386, 77387, 77401, 77402, 77407, 77412, 77417, 77423, 77427, 77431, 77432, 77435, 77470, 77499, 77520, 77522, 77523, 77525, 77750, 77761, 77762, 77763, 77767, 77768, 77770, 77771, 77772, 77778, 77789, 77790, A9513, A9543, A9590, A9600, A9604, A9606, J9029, 77399, 77799

Molina Oncology Codes
Note: The below codes were noted in the 8/1/2024 Evolent PA code changes list; however, these codes will continue to require review by Molina Healthcare of Ohio following the standard PA request process. Authorization requests for these codes should not be submitted to Evolent for review.
Q2041, Q2042, Q2053, Q2054, Q2055, Q2056, J3111, J9285, J0202, J9019

Medicaid Prior Authorization Code Changes
Effective Sept. 1, 2024

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Questions? For more information, please contact Provider Services from Monday through Friday from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.

Molina posts new PA Code Change documents to our website quarterly. However, changes can be made between the quarterly updates. Providers should always use our PA Lookup Tool to view the most up-to-date information.